	05-0	9-2003	
	Form <b>PTO-1595 REC</b> 1024 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) <b>PATENT</b>		
	Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark \qquad \checkmark \qquad \checkmark$	<u> </u>	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fredric O. Dawson	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Fitness Warehouse, LLC	
-	57.03	Internal Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	9990 Empire Street, Suite 130	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	San Diego, CA 92126	
	Assignment Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: (same as above)	
	Other	<u> </u>	
	April 18, Execution Date:	City:State:Zip:	
	Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
-	concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mr. Jeffrey Partrick	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
	Internal Address:	Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address:9990 Empire Street, Suite 130	8. Deposit account number:	
	City: San DiegoState: CA Zip: 92126		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Signature.		
	14	May 2, 2003	
	Robert T. Pace, Esq.	Signature Date	
	Name of Person Signing		
	Mail documents to be recorded wit	/er sheet, attachments, and documents:	
05/08/2003 01 FC:80 1		k Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231	
	)		
		PATENT REEL: 014033 FRAME: 0520	

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT NO. 6,039,678

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Fredric O. Dawson of 1005 Standard Street, Suite A Reno, Nevada 89506 hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Fitness Warehouse, LLC of 9990 Empire Street, Suite 130 San Diego, California 92126 and its successors and/or assigns, 100% of the following: Mr. Dawson's right, title, and interest in and to the invention identified in United States Patent No. 6,039,678 entitled "Dumbbell Set With Quick Release Plates."

Executed this <u>1874</u>	day of APRIL	,20		
At 548 ALIFORNÍA	. The. , Reno Nerad	la 19509.		
	Tredice of	D. Dauser		
	Fredric O. D	awson		
STATE of Nevada } }ss:				
COUNTY of Washoe }				
Before me personally appeared said <u>FREDUC</u> O. DAWSEN and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $(\partial TH DAY)$ of <u>APRIL</u> , 2003.				
NOTARY PUBLIC	sea	ıl		
		RLA R. OUSBY		

Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 02-78548-2 - Expires August 14, 2006

**RECORDED: 05/07/2003** 

. ~